507011911 12/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7058745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHONGSHAN ROADMATE JUVENILE PRODUCT CO., LTD.	11/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI DOREL JUVENILE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 307, BUILDING 1, NO. 3203 HONGMEI ROAD, MINHANG DISTRICT,
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17042961		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)391-4699 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9493960800 Phone:

JCGL@jcipglobal.com Email: Correspondent Name: JCIP GLOBAL INC.

20 PACIFICA, SUITE 220 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: **IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCGL100930-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHEN BIN WU
SIGNATURE:	/Shen Bin Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=100930_Assn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058313 FRAME: 0407

507011911

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

I, Zhongshan Roadmate Juvenile Product Co., Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at No. 202, Blvd Kuixing, Dongsheng Town, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province, China (hereafter ASSIGNORS), have been jointly assigned or otherwise jointly have the right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application or patent listed below:

Title:	Filing/ Issue Date	Serial/ Patent No.
HANDLE FOLDING MECHANISM, THREE-FOLD		
HANDLE EMPLOYING THE FOLDING MECHANISM,	2020/09/29	17/042,961
AND STROLLER HAVING THE SAME		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Shanghai Dorel Juvenile Co., Ltd., a corporation having a place of business at Room 307, Building 1, No. 3203 Hongmei Road, Minhang District,

 Shanghai(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed therein.
- Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application(s) or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), re-examination(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agrees to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application(s), as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative(s), and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrants and represents that ASSIGNOR has not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signatures of Assignor and Assignee with the execution date of this Assignment indicated beside the signature(s).

Assignor 1 (Conveying Party):

\ By:	(un-	ener	He	Ta	Zug	Date:	8th-Nov-2021	
Typed Nan	ne: Y	unfe	ng He	,	,		•	
Title: Evec	ntive	Dire	ector &	Leo	al Reni	recentative		

Company: Zhongshan Roadmate Juvenile Product Co., Ltd.

Assignee 1 (Receiving Party):

By: Date: 8th Nov - 2021

Typed Name: Chien Pang, Chang

Title: Vice President

Company: Shanghai Dorel Juvenile Co., Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 058313 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 12/06/2021